LUN-101US

Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(cs) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1) Ashish V. Pattekar	Name: <u>Lehigh University</u>
2) Mayuresh V. Kothare	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Street Address: 526 Brodhead Avenue
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Martin .
Execution Date(s) 1) 04/20/2009; 2) 04/06/2009	City: <u>Bethlehem</u> State: <u>PA</u>
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Zip: <u>18015</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: <u>U.S.</u>
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Correction of Assignment Recordation (previously recorded at Reel, Frame).	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? □ YES 図 NO
Other	et is being filed together with a new application
4. Application or patent number(s): This docume	III is being med together with a new appropriation
A. Patent Application Number(s) 10/742,004	B. Patent Number(s)
Additional number(s) attac	" "
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher R. Lewis	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address: RatnerPrestia	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$ 40
Street Address: Suite 301 One Westlakes Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482-0980 Phone Number: (610) 407-0700	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Fax Number: (610) 407-0701	8. Payment Information
OR	a, Credit Card - Last 4 Numbers 1008
Street Address: Nemours Bullding 1007 Orange Street Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596	Expiration Date <u>03/10</u> b. Deposit Account Number <u>18-0350</u>
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19899 Phone Number: (302) 778-2500 Fax Number: (302) 778-2600	Authorized User Name <u>RatnerPrestia</u> The Director is authorized to charge additional fees or underpayments or credit overpayments to above deposit account number
9. Signature: Signature	<u> </u>
*	Total number of pages including 56,047 cover sheet, attachments and
Brett J. Rosen Name of Person Signing R	egistration Number documents:
Maritim Att at - att - att.	3

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNI	MENT - Patent Application	Docket Number: <u>LUN-101US</u>
Whereas, the As	signor, comprising the following named in	ventors:
ASSIGNOR(s)/	1. Ashish V. Pattekar	2. Mayuresh V. Kothare
	3.	4.
	5.	6.
made an invention for which an app (Select one of the	REFORMING Control of the United St	OD OF USE TO PRODUCE HYDROGEN BY METHANOL ates:
was filed in	I concurrently herewith the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of tent Application Serial No.: <u>10/742,004</u>	n <u>December 19, 2003,</u>
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and A	Lehigh University 526 Brodhead Avenue Bethlehem, PA 18015	

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for sald Invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the Invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

> Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

Apr-23-2009	15:47	From-RATNER PRESTIA	+610 407 0701	T-726	Ρ

aforesald app Mostlen if not	olicai Iden	iorizes Assignor's attorney lion for United States Letter fillied above. Ir includes more than one h	s Palent and	ot me viramey no	cket or we r	eaffinovi	TOL HINS
ir the Asi ividually and	colle altitu	gilvely.	Dros h bettering entire.		merer e		
		ereof, this Assignment is a	xecuted on th	e day indicated bel	low.	٠.	
in paperatur						,,	
		Typed or Printed Name	- Si	rnature		£	ate
	1.	Ashish V. Patteker	/sheep	V. Postiedan	·	4 20	2009
	·		* Witness to	Assignor#1			
	2.	Mayuresh V. Kothare	M.V.Xall		: 	4 6 2	909
		ANIL D MAYBHA	En willnost to	Assignor #2	-	4/6/	200
			UK MIT THE N	And the second s			·.· .
	3.				· -		
GNATURE			* Witness tr	Assignor #3			
	a.						·. ··
	<u> </u>						·
	Ĺ		* Witness b	o Assignor #4			
	5.						· · · · · ·
							. <u> </u>
	-		* Witness t	o Assignor #5			
	6.				•		·
:							······································
			™ Witmess 1	Assignor #6	<u> </u>		
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

December 19, 2003

PATENT REEL: 022590 FRAME: 0899

Witness algoriture recommended, manuatory for some countries

RECORDED: 04/23/2009

Attomey Docket Number:

Total Number of Assignment Pages

Filed: